Criterion I
Curricular Aspects
1.3.2
Courses of Experiential Learning
                          Dissemination of Education through Knowledge, Science and Culture”
                                                                                                   -Shikshanmaharshi Dr. Bapuji Salunkhe
Shri Swami Vivekanand Shikshan Sanstha’s Kolhapur
DEPARTMENT OF PHYSICS

2020-2021
Semester III
Paper Type Code No. Title of the Paper
Theory GCT-307: Geohydrology and Oceanography -
 GCT-308: Fundamentals of Remote Sensing and
Digital Image Processing
-
 GOT-305: Geography of Environment -
 GOT-306: Settlement Geography -
 GCP 308 Advance Cartography and Surveying -
Practical GCP-305: Research Methodology in Geography -
 GCP-306 Photogrammetry, Remote Sensing and
Digital Image Processing
-
Semester IV
Paper Type Code No. Title of the Paper
Theory GCT-409: Development of Modern Geographical Thought -
 GCT-410: Regional Planning and Development -
 GOT-409: Fundamentals of Geographical Information
System and Introduction to GPS
-
 GOT-412: Agricultural Geography -
Practical GOP-401: Introduction to GIS Software and GPS -
 GCP-407: Dissertation/ Project (Based on field work) Field
work
 GCP-408 Study tour report writing Study
Tour
Department of Geography
M.A. / M.Sc. I
2020-2021
Semester I
Paper
Type
Paper
Code
Title of Course
Field Visit
Project
Theory GCT101 Fundamentals of Geomorphology -
 GCT102 Principles of Climatology -
 GCT103 Economic Geography -
 GCT104 Geography of Population and Human Resource
Development
-
Practical GCP 101 Practical in Geomorphology and Field Survey Field Visit
 GCP102 Analysis of Socio-economic and Climatic Data -
Semester I
Theory GCT 105 Applied Geomorphology -
 GCT 106 Applied Climatology and Climate Change -
 GCT 202 Geography of India -
 GCT 203 Political Geography -
Practical GCP203 Computer Application in Geography -
 GCP204 Statistical Techniques in Geography -
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIOLOGY
Academic
Year
Sem
este
r
Course/P
aper No.
Course/Paper Name Project Work (YES/NO)
2020-21
I I Introduction to Sociology
No Project work
II II Applied Sociology
III
III Social Issues in India  Sociology
IV Social Movement in India
IV
V Gender and Violence
VI Sociology of Health
V
VII Western Sociological Thinkers
VIII Methods Of Social Research (Part-I)
IX Political Sociology
X Human Right
XI Sociology Of Religion
VI
XII Indian Sociological  Thinkers Project Work for 10 marks
XIII Methods Of Social Research (Part-Ii) Project Work for 10 marks
XIV Social Anthropology Project Work for 10 marks
XV Rural Sociology Project Work for 10 marks
XVI Urban Sociology Project Work for 10 marks
2019-20
V